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YEAR* Sections Enrollments Stu./Sects. FTEF FTES WSCH Stu./Fac. WSCH/FTEF # % # %
2007-8 155 5244 33.83 18.56 655.94 19678.20 35.35 530.18 2330 47.6% 3570 73.0%
2008-9 159 5406 34.00 19.15 710.69 21320.70 37.12 556.77 2618 48.5% 4029 74.6%
2009-10 152 5669 37.30 18.45 637.45 19123.50 34.56 518.35 2634 48.6% 4136 76.3%
2010-11 145 5300 36.55 17.51 666.30 19989.00 38.05 570.68 2464 48.3% 3867 75.8%
2011-12 159 5744 36.13 19.47 652.47 19574.10 33.51 502.69 2764 50.0% 4317 78.1%

YEAR* Sections Enrollments Stu./Sects. FTEF FTES WSCH Stu./Fac. WSCH/FTEF # % # %
2007-8 2470 56673 22.94 214.1 6532.19 195965.70 30.50 457.56 36328 67.9% 44783 83.7%
2008-9 2492 60585 24.31 222.3 7029.20 210876.00 31.62 474.29 39582 68.9% 48491 84.3%
2009-10 2172 57788 26.61 174.0 6032.59 180977.70 34.67 520.02 37143 68.5% 46772 86.2%
2010-11 2027 52735 26.02 173.5 5946.74 178402.20 34.27 514.01 32650 68.4% 41300 86.5%
2011-12 2092 54196 25.91 177.5 5416.76 162502.80 30.52 457.84 33092 69.5% 41597 87.4%

Degrees Certificates
2007-8 4
2008-9 1
2009-10 4
2010-11 5
2011-12 10

SUCCESS** RETENTION+
SUCCESS, RETENTION, AND EFFICIENCY
Program

College

**  Success is defined as a student who earns an A, B, C, P or CR grade from students enrolled at census. 

+Retention is defined as a student who earns any letter grade other than a W from students who were enrolled at census.

*Data from 2007-8 include all Distance Education sections.
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Program FTEF FTES WSCH Load FTEF Load FTEF Load FTEF Load FTEF Load FTEF Load FTEF
2007-8 18.56 655.94 19678.20 530 235.04 7.83 321.70 10.72 227.04 7.57 285.70 9.52 8.00 0.27 36.00 1.20
2008-9 19.15 710.69 21320.70 557 270.35 9.01 304.05 10.14 256.03 8.53 278.37 9.28 14.32 0.48 25.68 0.86
2009-10 18.45 637.45 19123.50 518 279.02 9.30 274.38 9.15 268.02 8.93 261.38 8.71 11.00 0.37 13.00 0.43
2010-11 17.51 666.30 19989.00 571 250.70 8.36 274.70 9.16 239.70 7.99 261.70 8.72 11.00 0.37 13.00 0.43
2011-12 19.47 652.47 19574.10 503 207.38 6.91 376.70 12.56 195.38 6.51 348.70 11.62 12.00 0.40 28.00 0.93
5 Year Avg. 18.63 664.57 19937.10 535 248.50 8.28 310.31 10.34 237.23 7.91 287.17 9.57 11.26 0.38 23.14 0.77
Marysville
2007-8 15.90 585.11 17553.30 552 204.04 6.80 273.02 9.10 196.04 6.53 237.02 7.90 8.00 0.27 36.00 1.20
2008-9 16.24 630.11 18903.30 582 239.35 7.98 247.71 8.26 225.03 7.50 222.03 7.40 14.32 0.48 25.68 0.86
2009-10 15.77 558.85 16765.50 532 241.02 8.03 232.04 7.73 230.02 7.67 219.04 7.30 11.00 0.37 13.00 0.43
2010-11 15.09 590.21 17706.30 587 216.70 7.22 236.02 7.87 205.70 6.86 223.02 7.43 11.00 0.37 13.00 0.43
2011-12 17.15 581.89 17456.70 509 173.38 5.78 341.02 11.37 161.38 5.38 313.02 10.43 12.00 0.40 28.00 0.93
5 Year Avg. 16.03 589.23 17677.02 551 214.90 7.16 265.96 8.87 203.63 6.79 242.83 8.09 11.26 0.38 23.14 0.77
Clear Lake
2007-8 1.89 53.20 1596.00 422 31.00 1.03 25.68 0.86 31.00 1.03 25.68 0.86 0.00 0.00
2008-9 1.88 57.62 1728.60 460 31.00 1.03 25.34 0.84 31.00 1.03 25.34 0.84 0.00 0.00
2009-10 1.78 60.13 1803.90 507 34.00 1.13 19.34 0.64 34.00 1.13 19.34 0.64 0.00 0.00
2010-11 1.66 60.24 1807.20 546 34.00 1.13 15.68 0.52 34.00 1.13 15.68 0.52 0.00 0.00
2011-12 1.42 55.20 1656.00 582 34.00 1.13 8.68 0.29 34.00 1.13 8.68 0.29 0.00 0.00
5 Year Avg. 1.72 57.28 1718.34 498 32.80 1.09 18.94 0.63 32.80 1.09 18.94 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Beale
2007-8 0.77 17.63 528.90 345 0.00 0.00 23.00 0.77 0.00 23.00 0.77 0.00 0.00
2008-9 1.03 22.96 688.80 333 0.00 0.00 31.00 1.03 0.00 31.00 1.03 0.00 0.00
2009-10 0.90 18.47 554.10 308 4.00 0.13 23.00 0.77 4.00 0.13 23.00 0.77 0.00 0.00
2010-11 0.77 15.85 475.50 310 0.00 0.00 23.00 0.77 0.00 23.00 0.77 0.00 0.00
2011-12 0.90 15.38 461.40 256 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.90 0.00 27.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
5 Year Avg. 0.87 18.06 541.74 310 0.80 0.03 25.40 0.85 0.80 0.03 25.40 0.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sutter
2007-8 0.00 0.00
2008-9 0.00 0.00
2009-10 0.00 0.00
2010-11 0.00 0.00
2011-12 0.00 0.00
5 Year Avg. 0.00 0.00 0.00

Non-Contract

Load, FTEF, & FTES
Total Face-to-Face Distributive Education

WSCH/ 
FTEF

Contract Non-Contract Contract Non-Contract Contract
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COURSE SUCCESS AND RETENTION

Course No. Sects. Enrl. Succ. Ret. Sects. Enrl. Succ. Ret. Sects. Enrl. Succ. Ret. Sects. Enrl. Succ. Ret. Sects. Enrl. Succ. Ret.
Math-10 2 37 78.4% 91.9% 2 43 72.1% 76.7% 2 68 60.3% 75.0% 2 60 78.3% 81.7% 2 61 68.9% 83.6%
Math-110 16 463 50.5% 72.6% 17 523 49.9% 74.0% 14 477 43.6% 77.8% 15 558 47.1% 79.6% 13 443 52.1% 80.1%
Math-110C 2 4 100.0% 100.0% 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 1 5 80.0% 80.0% 1 3 66.7% 66.7% 1 4 25.0% 25.0%
Math-111 23 718 48.6% 75.2% 26 830 48.3% 77.1% 23 802 52.2% 82.2% 22 844 49.2% 77.7% 25 904 49.0% 80.4%
Math-15 1 31 74.2% 100.0%
Math-15A 1 15 73.3% 80.0% 1 26 84.6% 92.3% 1 16 75.0% 93.8% 1 30 70.0% 76.7%
Math-15B 1 9 100.0% 100.0% 1 11 81.8% 100.0% 1 9 100.0% 100.0%
Math-16 1 10 100.0% 100.0% 1 10 100.0% 100.0%
Math-1A 3 115 63.5% 81.7% 3 120 58.3% 82.5% 3 111 47.7% 67.6% 3 104 46.2% 51.9% 3 139 54.0% 77.7%
Math-1B 2 53 73.6% 86.8% 2 63 77.8% 92.1% 2 76 64.5% 84.2% 2 53 79.2% 90.6% 2 54 83.3% 90.7%
Math-21 7 230 57.8% 77.0% 7 238 49.2% 72.7% 6 251 42.2% 67.7% 7 266 37.6% 62.4% 7 276 50.7% 78.6%
Math-25 1 24 70.8% 87.5% 1 29 75.9% 93.1% 1 28 42.9% 67.9% 1 19 68.4% 78.9% 1 22 50.0% 54.5%
Math-2A 1 22 81.8% 90.9% 1 27 96.3% 100.0% 1 29 89.7% 96.6% 1 23 91.3% 95.7% 2 31 71.0% 90.3%
Math-2B 1 11 81.8% 90.9% 1 23 60.9% 73.9% 1 24 95.8% 100.0% 1 17 64.7% 70.6% 1 29 58.6% 75.9%
Math-3 1 10 80.0% 80.0% 1 12 91.7% 91.7% 1 15 60.0% 80.0% 1 24 50.0% 66.7% 1 12 91.7% 100.0%
Math-50 36 1227 42.6% 69.7% 34 1215 40.7% 71.1% 29 1092 42.6% 74.6% 27 1038 44.2% 75.7% 31 1193 45.7% 75.7%
Math-501 1 1 0.0% 0.0%
Math-50A 1 15 66.7% 86.7% 2 71 49.3% 74.6% 2 73 53.4% 83.6% 2 69 46.4% 68.1% 2 68 48.5% 73.5%
Math-50B 1 12 58.3% 100.0% 1 12 83.3% 91.7% 2 53 86.8% 94.3% 1 11 63.6% 90.9% 2 39 69.2% 92.3%
Math-51 1 11 63.6% 81.8% 1 14 28.6% 57.1% 1 15 53.3% 66.7% 1 20 50.0% 60.0% 1 22 63.6% 86.4%
Math-52 38 1539 43.1% 71.5% 43 1729 46.0% 73.2% 44 1752 45.4% 72.9% 37 1410 45.2% 74.3% 42 1561 43.6% 73.6%
Math-52A 1 41 51.2% 85.4% 2 75 69.3% 88.0% 2 69 69.6% 94.2%
Math-52B 1 21 95.2% 100.0% 1 26 84.6% 96.2% 2 57 77.2% 91.2%
Math-7 3 33 36.4% 54.5% 2 16 56.3% 68.8% 1 12 33.3% 75.0% 3 21 57.1% 90.5% 3 26 53.8% 84.6%
Math-9 1 26 53.8% 76.9% 1 39 33.3% 53.8% 1 38 50.0% 73.7% 1 39 38.5% 64.1% 1 31 35.5% 54.8%
Stat-1 10 319 50.2% 72.4% 10 359 63.0% 80.5% 11 415 59.3% 79.3% 11 381 55.6% 78.7% 12 444 62.2% 85.8%

2011-122010-112007-8 2008-9 2009-10
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YEAR TOTAL Female Male <18 18-24 25-30 31-40 >40
2007-8 47.6% 49.7% 44.4% 45.3% 46.3% 53.0% 52.6% 52.8%
2008-9 48.5% 50.6% 45.3% 54.7% 45.1% 54.2% 55.5% 50.2%
2009-10 48.6% 50.1% 49.3% 49.3% 45.8% 52.9% 55.7% 52.7%
2010-11 48.3% 51.5% 44.0% 49.3% 45.6% 53.5% 55.8% 51.0%
2011-12 50.0% 49.8% 50.4% 60.0% 48.2% 52.1% 52.8% 49.3%

TOTAL Asian Black/Afr.-Am.Filipino Hispanic Nat. Amer. Other Pac. Islander Unknown White
2007-8 47.6% 52.8% 36.6% 55.4% 41.3% 49.1% 48.9% 48.0% 49.3% 49.4%
2008-9 48.5% 51.7% 35.2% 52.2% 43.7% 47.8% 60.4% 50.8% 58.9% 49.8%
2009-10 48.6% 51.2% 35.2% 51.9% 43.8% 43.9% 57.8% 40.4% 51.4% 51.1%
2010-11 48.3% 49.4% 27.9% 53.1% 44.4% 45.7% 48.6% 55.6% 60.2% 51.0%
2011-12 50.0% 55.9% 35.4% 56.4% 47.1% 44.6% 54.3% 52.6% 57.3% 50.9%

YEAR TOTAL Female Male <18 18-24 25-30 31-40 >40
2007-8 % 68.7% 66.5% 67.0% 65.7% 68.8% 69.9% 75.0%
2008-9 67.9% 70.1% 66.9% 69.1% 66.2% 69.8% 73.0% 74.9%
2009-10 68.9% 69.7% 66.6% 68.7% 66.6% 69.5% 71.1% 73.9%
2010-11 68.5% 69.9% 66.2% 64.8% 66.3% 70.1% 71.7% 75.2%
2011-12 68.4% 70.5% 68.1% 71.7% 68.0% 70.9% 71.6% 72.6%

TOTAL Asian Black/Afr.-Am.Filipino Hispanic Nat. Amer. Other Pac. Islander Unknown White
2007-8 % 71.9% 57.5% 69.9% 64.2% 66.1% 67.2% 62.1% 67.9% 69.7%
2008-9 67.9% 71.9% 60.5% 76.2% 66.3% 64.9% 76.6% 62.4% 71.7% 69.7%
2009-10 68.9% 69.6% 59.6% 67.2% 66.9% 60.8% 70.3% 66.9% 70.8% 70.0%
2010-11 68.5% 71.4% 56.6% 70.7% 66.5% 62.0% 71.4% 70.5% 74.5% 69.4%
2011-12 68.4% 72.6% 58.2% 74.9% 68.3% 64.1% 67.7% 67.8% 74.4% 70.4%

RACE/ETHNICITY

STUDENT SUCCESS-PROGRAM

STUDENT SUCCESS-COLLEGE

GENDER AGE

RACE/ETHNICITY

GENDER AGE
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YEAR Total
2007-8 3619 2213 61.1% 1406 38.9% 0 0.0% 988 27.3% 1711 47.3% 387 10.7% 298 8.2% 234 6.5%
2008-9 4027 2388 59.3% 1639 40.7% 0 0.0% 347 8.6% 2453 60.9% 511 12.7% 398 9.9% 314 7.8%
2009-10 4013 2367 59.0% 1644 41.0% 2 0.0% 278 6.9% 2463 61.4% 524 13.1% 418 10.4% 327 8.1%
2010-11 3990 2312 57.9% 1676 42.0% 2 0.1% 226 5.7% 2501 62.7% 550 13.8% 402 10.1% 311 7.8%
2011-12 4128 2359 57.1% 1764 42.7% 5 0.1% 242 5.9% 2533 61.4% 596 14.4% 420 10.2% 337 8.2%

YEAR Total
2007-8 3619 450 12.4% 162 4.5% 49 1.4% 753 20.8% 80 2.2% 68 1.9% 33 0.9% 101 2.8% 1923 53.1%
2008-9 4027 485 12.0% 187 4.6% 50 1.2% 878 21.8% 103 2.6% 69 1.7% 45 1.1% 111 2.8% 2099 52.1%
2009-10 4013 478 11.9% 178 4.4% 58 1.4% 926 23.1% 121 3.0% 60 1.5% 39 1.0% 153 3.8% 2000 49.8%
2010-11 3990 460 11.5% 173 4.3% 53 1.3% 1021 25.6% 119 3.0% 57 1.4% 24 0.6% 126 3.2% 1957 49.0%
2011-12 4128 530 12.8% 174 4.2% 45 1.1% 1126 27.3% 113 2.7% 47 1.1% 34 0.8% 112 2.7% 1947 47.2%

YEAR Total
2007-8 12815 7906 61.7% 4906 38.3% 3 0.0% 2277 17.8% 4923 38.4% 1845 14.4% 1838 14.3% 1928 15.0%
2008-9 13819 8444 61.1% 5374 38.9% 1 0.0% 1161 8.4% 6214 45.0% 2177 15.8% 2104 15.2% 2142 15.5%
2009-10 12386 7502 60.6% 4872 39.3% 12 0.1% 917 7.4% 5914 47.7% 2026 16.4% 1781 14.4% 1723 13.9%
2010-11 10981 6507 59.3% 4440 40.4% 34 0.3% 566 5.2% 5555 50.6% 1804 16.4% 1507 13.7% 1524 13.9%
2011-12 10779 6415 59.5% 4332 40.2% 32 0.3% 580 5.4% 5407 50.2% 1836 17.0% 1490 13.8% 1456 13.5%

YEAR Total
2007-8 12815 1315 10.3% 627 4.9% 184 1.4% 2838 22.1% 276 2.2% 234 1.8% 103 0.8% 385 3.0% 6853 53.5%
2008-9 13819 1409 10.2% 674 4.9% 210 1.5% 3045 22.0% 310 2.2% 246 1.8% 110 0.8% 435 3.1% 7380 53.4%
2009-10 12386 1331 10.7% 609 4.9% 190 1.5% 2700 21.8% 310 2.5% 206 1.7% 114 0.9% 494 4.0% 6432 51.9%
2010-11 10981 1158 10.5% 531 4.8% 153 1.4% 2570 23.4% 281 2.6% 135 1.2% 86 0.8% 402 3.7% 5665 51.6%
2011-12 10779 1204 11.2% 524 4.9% 131 1.2% 2742 25.4% 276 2.6% 109 1.0% 94 0.9% 346 3.2% 5353 49.7%

18-24 25-30 31-40 >40

Asian Black/Afr.-Am. Filipino Hispanic Nat. Amer. Other Pac. Islander Unknown White

Female Male Unknown <18
Yuba College-Unduplicated Headcount

MaleFemale

Asian Black/Afr.-Am.

DEMOGRAPHICS
Program-Unduplicated Headcount

>40

Nat. Amer. Other Pac. Islander Unknown WhiteFilipino

<18 18-24 25-30 31-40

Hispanic

Unknown
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